Company aims to optimize the cost of funds and support 

sustained growth.

CHANGES IN CAPITAL STRUCTURE

Authorized Share Capital of the Company:

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is  

` 10,00,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Thousand Crores only) 
consisting of 99,00,00,000 (Ninety nine Crores) equity 
shares of ` 10/- (Rupees Ten) each and 1,00,00,000 (One 
Crore) 0.01% non-cumulative redeemable preference shares 
of face value ` 10 (Rupees Ten) each.

Issued, Subscribed and Paid-up Share Capital of the 

Company:

The Issued, Subscribed and Paid up share capital of the

[...]

- Employees Stock Option Plan 2018, as amended and 
The Fedbank Financial Services Limited- Employees Stock 
Options Scheme, 2024, as amended.

ISSUE OF DEBENTURES

During the period under review, the Board of Directors at 
their meeting held on 19th July, 2024, approved the issue of 
12,000 (Twelve Thousand) Rated, Listed, Senior, Secured, 
Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures having a face 
value of ` 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, of the 
aggregate nominal value of up to ` 1,20,00,00,000/- (Rupees 
One Hundred and Twenty Crores only), in a single series, with 
the green shoe option of 8,000 (Eight Thousand) Rated, Listed, 
Senior, Secured, Redeemable, Non-Convertible Debentures 
of face value of ` 1,00,000/- (Rupees One Lakh only) each, 
aggregating up to ` 80,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eighty Crores

[...]

The Members at their Annual General Meeting held 
on 19th September, 2024 vide special resolution 
approved the offer and issue of Non-Convertible 
Debentures not exceeding ` 2,500 Crores.

b.  The Committee of Directors at their meeting held 
on 14th August, 2024, approved the allotment 
of 12,000 (Twelve Thousand) Rated, Listed, 
Senior, Secured, Redeemable, fully paid-up, 
non-convertible debentures of ` 1,00,000/- 
(Rupees One Lakh Only) Each, Aggregating To 
` 1,20,00,00,000/- (Rupees One Hundred and 
Twenty Crores Only) on Private Placement Basis.

2. Alteration in Articles of Association (AOA):

The Members through Postal Ballot concluded on 
26th November, 2024 vide special resolution approved 
the alteration of clause 80 w.r.t. the total number of 
Directors on the Board of the Company.